SEAL KIT SEAL CODES ORDERING CODE
Fluoroelastomer V 930000298
CONNECTING TABLE
CABLE ORDERING CODE
M12 5-pole straight plug, 10m SCK-400-10-45
M12 5-pole 90° angled plug, 10m SCK-400-10-55
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
M12 – 5 PIN
PIN 1 24 V±10%
PIN 2 Analogue Output 4÷20mA - see note1
PIN 3 Digital output 1 calibrated at 75%-PNP N.C. Max Load 0,2A
PIN 4 Digital output 2 calibrated at 100% -PNP N.C. Max Load
0,2A
PIN 5 0V - GND
TIME Time activate = 3s; Time response: Analog Out ~0.2s,
Digital Out ~0.1s
Thermal
lockout
T*= 20°C±2°. Note: if T<T*: digital Out.1 N.C., digital Out.2
N.C., Analogue Out: 3mA
note1 If Input<25%FS Analogue signal Output is costant 4mA
DPIC3_VS08MM51
CONTINUOUS ELECTRONIC DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE INDICATOR N.C.
The power supply of the sensor must be provided by a
dedicated voltage source and not by a distributed dc network.
(refer to table 1 note G of EN 61326-1)
INDICATOR SELECTION TABLE
DP SETTING DP CODE ORDERING CODE MARKING CODE
1.0 ±10% FS F DPIC3FVS08MM51 C3 1.0 V S08
1.2 ±10% FS G DPIC3GVS08MM51 C3 1.2 V S08
2.5 ±10% FS K DPIC3KVS08MM51 C3 2.5 V S08
3.5 ±10% FS L DPIC3LVS08MM51 C3 3.5 V S08
5.0 ±10% FS M DPIC3MVS08MM51 C3 5.0 V S08
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Max pressure (p1=p2) 450 bar
Proof pressure 675 bar
Max differ. pressure (p1-p2) 200 bar